-

THE LEVEL OF TOLERANCE FROM WOMEN TOWARD
NUDITY ADVERTISEMENTS

HELENAH BINTI ABDUL HATTA
2009764299

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINSTRATION WITH
HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

JANUARY, 2013



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
In the name of Allah SW.T, the Most Gracious and the Most
Merciful. Syukuralhamdulliliah, praise to Allah for all the strength, blessing and
patient that given to me in completing this project paper. | would like to take
this opportunity to express my appreciation and how blessed | am for the
guidance from my advisor, Mr. Franklin Hazley Lai. His dedication, patient,
assistant and motivating advice make me get through the whole process.

Without his help, | am not sure how will | able to finish my project paper.

| would also like to thank all the respondent especially students from

UiTM and UMS in making my project a success.

Last but not least, | would like to thank both my parent and my siblings
and all my fellow friends and lecturer for their kindness and never ending
support to me in order for me to complete my project paper. Only God can

return the deed and help that you guys gave to me. Thank you very much.



No

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT
1 Declaration of Original Work
2 Letter of Submission
3 Acknowledgements / Preference

4 List of Table

5 List of figures/ Graphs/ Diagrams

6 Abstract

7 Main Body

a. Chapter 1:Introduction

b. Chapter 2: Literature Review

c. Chapter 3: Research Methodology

d. Chapter 4: Data Finding

e. Chapter 5: Conclusion and Discussion

f. Chapter 6: Recommendation and Limitation
8 Bibliography/References
9 Appendices

9.1 Questionnaire Sample

PAGES

vii

9-19
20-26
27-36
37-39

40-42

43-45

46-49



NO

1) Table 3.7.1:
2) Table 4.1.1:
3) Table 4.1.2:
4) Table 4.2.1:
5) Table 4.2.2:
6) Table 4.3.1:
7) Table 4.3.2:
8) Table 4.4.1:
9) Table 4.4.2:

10) Table 4.5.1:

11) Table 4.5.2:

12) Table 4.6.1:

List of Table
CONTENTS

Pilot test result

Respondent Age

Respondent Occupation

Knowledge Variable Summary

Knowledge Bootstrap for Coefficients

Culture Variable Summary

Culture Bootstrap for Coefficients

Content Relatedness Summary

Content Relatedness Bootstrap for Coefficient

Knowledge, Culture and Content Relatedness
Variable Model Summary

Knowledge, Culture and Content Relatedness

Variable Bootstrap for Coefficients

Cross Tabulation of level of tolerance with nudity

Advertisement with the respondent age

13) Table 4.6.2 Cross Tabulation of respondent age with the

14) Table 4.6.3 Cross tabulation between the exposure of the neck,

The content of the advertisement

Chest, abdomen and leg with transform culture

vi

PAGES

26
27
28
30
30
31

31

32
32

33

33

35

36



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to know the level of tolerance of women
toward nudity advertisement. The subject consists of 250 respondents. Linear
regression is used to analyze the data. The hypothesis result revealed that
there is significant relationship between culture and content relatedness with |
can tolerate with nudity that display in media. While for knowledge show a
negative relationship with | can accept nudity in advertisement. The result
signpost that content relatedness found to be most influential variable that
make a women tolerate toward nudity advertisements ( R? = 0.499). Based on
the finding that obtained from the research, marketers should consider and
related the use of sexy model in the advertisements with the content and
propose of the advertisements being display. By doing so, not only the
marketers can generate profit but at the same time and women respondents

can enjoy the advertisements that displayed.



