



THE LEVEL OF TOLERANCE FROM WOMEN TOWARD NUDITY ADVERTISEMENTS

HELENAH BINTI ABDUL HATTA 2009764299

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINSTRATION WITH
HONOURS (MARKETING)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU

JANUARY, 2013

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful. Syukuralhamdullillah, praise to Allah for all the strength, blessing and patient that given to me in completing this project paper. I would like to take this opportunity to express my appreciation and how blessed I am for the guidance from my advisor, Mr. Franklin Hazley Lai. His dedication, patient, assistant and motivating advice make me get through the whole process. Without his help, I am not sure how will I able to finish my project paper.

I would also like to thank all the respondent especially students from UiTM and UMS in making my project a success.

Last but not least, I would like to thank both my parent and my siblings and all my fellow friends and lecturer for their kindness and never ending support to me in order for me to complete my project paper. Only God can return the deed and help that you guys gave to me. Thank you very much.

TABLE OF CONTENT

No	CONTENT	PAGES
1	Declaration of Original Work	ii
2	Letter of Submission	iii
3	Acknowledgements / Preference	iv
4	List of Table	vi
5	List of figures/ Graphs/ Diagrams	vii
6	Abstract	ix
7	Main Body	
	a. Chapter 1:Introduction	1-8
	b. Chapter 2: Literature Review	9-19
	c. Chapter 3: Research Methodology	20-26
	d. Chapter 4: Data Finding	27-36
	e. Chapter 5: Conclusion and Discussion	37-39
	f. Chapter 6: Recommendation and Limitation	40-42
8	Bibliography/References	43-45
9	Appendices	
	9.1 Questionnaire Sample	46-49

List of Table

NO	CONTENTS	PAGES
1)	Table 3.7.1: Pilot test result	26
2)	Table 4.1.1: Respondent Age	27
3)	Table 4.1.2: Respondent Occupation	28
4)	Table 4.2.1: Knowledge Variable Summary	30
5)	Table 4.2.2: Knowledge Bootstrap for Coefficients	30
6)	Table 4.3.1: Culture Variable Summary	31
7)	Table 4.3.2: Culture Bootstrap for Coefficients	31
8)	Table 4.4.1: Content Relatedness Summary	32
9)	Table 4.4.2: Content Relatedness Bootstrap for Coefficient	32
10) Table 4.5.1: Knowledge, Culture and Content Relatedness	
	Variable Model Summary	33
11) Table 4.5.2: Knowledge, Culture and Content Relatedness	
	Variable Bootstrap for Coefficients	33
12) Table 4.6.1: Cross Tabulation of level of tolerance with nudity	
	Advertisement with the respondent age	34
13) Table 4.6.2 Cross Tabulation of respondent age with the	
	The content of the advertisement	35
14) Table 4.6.3 Cross tabulation between the exposure of the neck,	
	Chest, abdomen and leg with transform culture	36

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to know the level of tolerance of women toward nudity advertisement. The subject consists of 250 respondents. Linear regression is used to analyze the data. The hypothesis result revealed that there is significant relationship between culture and content relatedness with I can tolerate with nudity that display in media. While for knowledge show a negative relationship with I can accept nudity in advertisement. The result signpost that content relatedness found to be most influential variable that make a women tolerate toward nudity advertisements ($R^2 = 0.499$). Based on the finding that obtained from the research, marketers should consider and related the use of sexy model in the advertisements with the content and propose of the advertisements being display. By doing so, not only the marketers can generate profit but at the same time and women respondents can enjoy the advertisements that displayed.